

The Florida Public Service Commission announces a Customer Meeting to be held in the following docket, to which all interested persons and parties are invited to attend.

<u>DOCKET NO.</u>: 050587-WS – Application for Staff-Assisted Rate Case in Charlotte County by MSM Utilities, LLC.

DATE AND TIME: Thursday, June 8, 2006, 6:00 p.m.

<u>PLACE</u>: The Oaks at Rivers Edge Community Clubhouse, 1601 Hunter Creek Drive, Punta Gorda, Florida 33982

<u>PURPOSE</u>: To give customers and other interested persons an opportunity to offer comments regarding the quality of service the utility provides, the proposed water and wastewater rate increase, and to ask questions and comment on other issues. Any person requiring some accommodation at the customer meeting because of a physical impairment should call the Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services at (850) 413-6770 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. Any person who is hearing or speech impaired should contact the Florida Public Service Commission by using the Florida Relay Service, which can be reached at 1-800-955-8771 (TDD). One or more of the Commissioners of the Florida Public Service

1P	Commission may attend and participate in this meeting.
)M	I:\FAW-notices\050587ws.doc
R	<del></del>
R	
L	
c	
A	
R	
Α	
a Í	

## **Submit FAW Notices**

## Step 5: Acknowledgement of Submittal

The Administrative Code and Weekly Unit has received your notice for publication in the FAW.

A confirmation number has been provided below which may be used to reference this submittal in any communications with the Unit. Use the your browser 'Print' button or the 'Print this Acknowledgement' button at the bottom of this page to generate a receipt for your records. A record of this transmittal will be maintained for approximately 30 days and may be accessed from the 'Submittal Listing' item in the FAW Online menu on the left of this page.

**Confirmation No** 

Meeting12232

600001

Submitted On FAW Pub Date Volume/Number

5/17/2006 8:51:20 AM 5/26/2006 32/21 Meeting/Workshop Hearing Blanket Purchase Order

Notice Section Payment Method PÓ# Department

Division Organization

SAMAS Account **Billing Address** 

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

**Public Service Commission** 

Contact Rose Thompson 850-413-6770

rthompso@psc.state.fl.us

Submitted File Notice Text Comments

1:\FAW-notices\050587ws.doc

Print this Acknowledgement